
Kilcoo Camp 2024 Calendar of Events 

Our 93rd Year in summer camping 

Friday April 19 Final Fee Payment Due 

Friday May 3rd Advance Camp Begins 

Friday June 21 Commencement of Pre-Camp  

for Staff and LIT’s  

   

Friday June 28   Opening of the July Sessions  

(Chartered buses depart from Sterling Hall School at 12:00 pm) 

Thursday July 11  End of first 2-Week Session 

Friday July 12   Start of the third 2-Week Session  

Sunday July 14  Parent’s Day – For parents of one-month campers only 

The program commences at 10:45am with a Chapel Service.  Lunch is served to 

all guests and campers at approximately 12:30pm. We ask parents to depart by 

3:00pm. 

Thursday July 25  Closing of July Sessions 

(Chartered buses arrive at Sterling Hall School at 12:30 pm) 

Sunday July 28  Staff and LIT’s are due back at camp by 7:00pm (after dinner)  

Monday July 29   Opening of August Sessions 

(Chartered bus depart Sterling Hall School at 12:00 pm)  

    

Sunday August 11  Parent’s Day 

The program commences at 10:45am with a Chapel Service.  Lunch is served to 

all guests and campers at approximately 12:30pm.  We ask parents to depart by 

3:00pm. 

Sunday August 11  End of first 2-Week Session 

Monday August 12  Start of fourth 2-Week Session 

Sunday August 25  Closing of the August Sessions – Campers and LITs depart 

(Chartered bus arrives at Sterling Hall School)  

Monday August 26  Departure of Staff 

Monday September 2   Labour Day


